M15000001435

(Re	questor's Name)	<u>.</u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
v the	·····	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	usiness Entity Name)	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



02/24/15--01003--005 **160.00

AV. Malain

.

SECRETAR TALLAHAS

SFELFLORID,

15 FEB 23 PM 3: 56

15 FEB 23

AH 9: 46

FEB 2 4 2015

T. HAMPTON

CT Corporation System	515 E. Park Ave., Tallahassee, FL, 3230	1 850-205-8842
NLA INVERNESS, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
-		
-	·	
-		Marcon 1972 - 19 - 19
Thank you!		
-		
-		
() Profit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Nonprofit		
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() Limited Darts and in	() Reinstatement	() Other
() Limited Partnership (X) LLC	() Annual Report	() Other
Registration	() Name Registration () Fictitious Name	() UCC
(X) Certified Copy	() Photocopies	() 0000 (X) CUS
New Registration	() Thorocopies	(A) COS
() Call When Ready	() Call If Problem	
(x) Walk In	() Will Wait	(x) Pick Up
() Mail Out		
Name	2/23/2015	Order#:
Availability		9452697
Document	ST	•
Examiner		Ref#:
Updater		
Verifier		
W.P. Verifier		Amount: \$

COVER LETTER

٠,

....

5

Ŋ

TO:		Registration Section			
••	•	Divisi	on of (Corpora	tions
	÷.,				
•		· · ·			

-

<u>.</u> .

• • •

. . ..-2.

いったい 一般語言の あたい なるまたる

i

1 Ş. ÷.,.,

:-; ĩ

÷ ŝ . .

SUBJECT: NLA INVERNESS, LLC .

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Plorida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

l Alexandra Martineza Martineza Martineza	WAYNE HARR	IS			
			anto of Person	······································	
	NET LEASE AL	LIANCE, LLC	• •		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fí	rnVCompany		
	226 000 200	INGS BLVD., SUITE 600		-	
	723 COOL SPR		Address		· · · ·
. ·					· · · · ·
.,	FRANKLIN, TN		tate and Zip Code	·····	
		Chya	the and zill code		
	WHARRIS@NE	TLEASEALLIANCE.COM	f		
		E-mail address: (10 be use	I for future annual report notifie	cation)	
For further info	mation concerning	g this matter, please call:			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	· · · · · ·	· · ·	
	NE HARRIS	f Cuntact Person	at (<u>615</u>) <u>815-14</u> Area Codu Da	02 aytime Tolephone Number	
			•	game reefakine realieri	
<u>MAIL</u> Divisio	ING ADDRESS: n of Corporations	- <u>STREE</u> Divisio	T ADDRESS: n of Corporations		
Registi	ation Section	Registr	ation Section Building		
P.O. B Taliah	ox 6327 issee, FL 32314	2661 E	secutive Center Circle ssee, FL 32301		_ ·
			ssee, FL 32301		··· ··· ·
	check for the f 5.00 Filing Fee	ollowing amount: 🕱 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 \$155.00 Filing Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, (Tertificote
	2.00 Finng Fee	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified	
na in the Na in the Na in the second				· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>-</u> * .				• •
	· · ·				•
	• •			· .	• • • • •
	·· ·				
FLUSTN - OF 16 2014 Willers Klover Op	daor .				

. . .

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. NLA INVERNESS, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.I..C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC." or "LLC.")

2

2 TENNESSEE

£.,	······································	
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if or company is organized)	pplicable)
	Pullind is referenced	TAS 15
4	.	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, it prior to rugistration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, P.S. to determine penalty liability)	E 2
5.	250 WASHINGTON STREET	
	PRATTVILLE, ALABAMA 36067	noi F
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	1:6
6.	250 WASHINGTON STREET	IRIT 6
	PRATTVILLE, ALABAMA 36067	₽

(Malling Address)

7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

NET LEASE ALLIANCE, LLC, SOLE MEMBER

725 COOL SPRINGS BLVD., SUITE 600

FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37067

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree folony as provided for in a.817.153, F.S.)

SAM COLSON

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

-1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

NLA INVERNESS, LLC

4

F1057S+01-16-2014 Wotters klower Oalma

-

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

."The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

NRAI Services, Inc.

(Name)

1200 South Pine Island Road

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Plantation

FL 33324 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes,

NRAL Services, Inc. (Signature) billa. Natalie Leiba-Paul - Special Assistant Secretary \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application \$ 25.00 **Designation of Registered Agent** \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional) S



992 DAVIDSON DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205

CFS

SUITE B

STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

February 23, 2015

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization Issuance Date: 02/23/2015 Request #: 0154084 Copies Requested: 1 **Document Receipt** Receipt #: 001850137 Filing Fee: \$20.00 Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN \$20.00 **Regarding:** NLA Inverness, LLC Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic Control # : 789398 Formation/Qualification Date: 02/20/2015 Date Formed: 02/20/2015 Status: Active Formation Locale: TENNESSEE Duration Term: Perpetual Inactive Date: **Business County:**

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

NLA Inverness, LLC

* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State Verification #: 010767220

Processed By: Sheila Keeling